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Brooklyn Community 
Estate is

CMS created the Five-Star 
Quality Rating System to help 
consumers, their families, and 
caregivers compare nursing 
homes more easily and to help 
identify areas about which you 
may want to ask questions. 
Nursing homes with 5 stars are 
considered to have much above 
average quality.

May Events

Social HourSocial Hour

Tuesday, May 28
2:00 pm

Public Welcome!
Conversation l Snacks

Every Monday - Coffee Time: Community Members are welcome to visit on Mondays 
from 9:45 am to 10:45 am for coffee and conversation! 

May 12 - Happy Mother’s Day

May 13-17 - Nursing Home Week

May 16 - Birthday Party 

May 28 - Social Hour @ 2pm. Community members welcome to attend. 

May 27 - Happy Memorial Day

May 30 - Coffee & Care at Center Ground @ 9 am 

Follow our Facebook page for event updates!



May 2
Karen Vander Linden

May 8
Martha Hicks

HAPPY BIRTHDAY TO OUR  
WONDERFUL RESIDENTS! EMPLOYEE BIRTHDAYS

THANK YOU FOR YOUR YEARS OF  THANK YOU FOR YOUR YEARS OF  
SERVICE AND DEDICATION!SERVICE AND DEDICATION!

Cathy Essick
3 Years

Candace Kriegel
5 Years

Shane Sissel
26 Years

May 3 - Shane Sissel

May 4 - Addison Day

May 7 - Jackie Hudnut

May 11 - Andrea DeVilder

May 14 - Anastasia Hawkins

May 14 - Alex Miller

May 15 - Crystal Griffith

May 27 - David Kirkpatrick

Keegan Tompkins
1 Year

Payten Martinson
2 Years

Kyla Roberts
2 Year s

BCE  
is Hiring!

Part Time Housekeeping Aide
Full or Part Time CNA

Awesome benefit package plus 
 401K Retirement Plan!

BCE employees will receive  
50% off childcare at our 
 new childcare center!

For more information,  
contact Leslie at (641) 522-9263 or  

email leslie.kirkpatrick@bcecares.com

May 23
Gail Oelschlager

May 28
Lela McGinnis



You’re invited to a  
Mother’s and Father’s Day  

Open House at  Brooklyn Community Estate
on Friday, June 7 from 10am - 6pm

Stop by and visit with our residents  
and enjoy an ice cream sundae!

 ca

COFFEE
with BCE
CareCare&&

Join us for free coffee and donuts and a 
free blood pressure check! 

Thursday, May 30
9am - 10am

@Center Ground
in Brooklyn

Our guest speaker will be  
Brooke Holder. 

 She will be discussing  
Mental Health 

 Services in our area.

Coffee & Care is a new monthly gathering to share information, answer questions and enjoy coffee and treats!  
Sponsored by Brooklyn Community Estate and Bear Creek Rehab



Bear Creek Kids Campus Update

We are nearly finished! We will have an open house on Tuesday, April 30 from 9am to 3pm. Stop by for a 
tour and meet the staff! Providing the fire marshal inspection on Friday, April 26 and the state HHS inspec-
tion on Monday, April 29 go well, we will be opening on May 1. Follow the Bear Creek Kids Campus face-
book page for updates!



Tuesday, May 14
Peace out 

Wear tie Dye!

Fondue Party  
for staff

Thursday, May 16
Totally Rad 1980’s

Wear Neon!

Menu: Breaded 
Tenderloin

Friday, May 17
Grunge 90’s 
Wear Denim  
and flannel

Menu:
Pagliai’s Pizza

Wednesday, May 15
Wear your disco  
attire or Green  

or Orange

Jello Salad Social 
with the BCKC Kids

Monday, May 13
Sock hop  

at the Diner!  
Wear 50s attire  

or  
black/white

Menu: Burgers, Fries 
 & Shakes

Rad 80’s

70’s
60’s Flower  

Power



BCE Contacts
	 Bear Creek Rehab							       (641) 522-5826 
	 Brooklyn Community Estate					     (641) 522-9263

	 Administrator/Owner		  Shane Sissel		  shane.sissel@bcecares.com

	 Owner				    Susan Sissel		  susan.sissel@bcecares.com

	 Activity Director			   Tiffany Schafbuch		 tiffany.schafbuch@bcecares.com

	 Dietary Supervisor			  Andrea DeVilder		  andrea.devilder@bcecares.com

	 Director of Nursing		  Christina Kasal		  christina.kasal@bcecares.com

	 Assistant Director of Nursing	 Candace Kriegel		  candace.kriegel@bcecares.com

	 Housekeeping Supervisor	 April Ahrens			  april.ahrens@bcecares.com

	 HR Manager & Billing		  Leslie Kirkpatrick		  leslie.kirkpatrick@bcecares.com

	 Maintenance Supervisor		  Robert Hall			   robert.hall@bcecares.com

	 Marketing Manager		  Cathy Essick		  cathy.essick@bcecares.com

	 Childcare Director			  Leah Bauman		  leah.bauman@bcecares.com

BCE uses a program to send facility update texts to the primary contact 
of our residents. These texts contain important information regarding 
COVID-19 and policy updates. If you opted out of these texts in error, 
please contact Cathy Essick at (319) 444-0121 or email  
cathy.essick@bcecares.com to reconnect. 

We offer local meal deliveries at lunchtime 
Monday thru Friday. Please spread the  

word to anyone you feel may benefit from 
this service and give us a call at  
(641) 522-9263 email Andrea at  

andrea.devilder@bcecares.com for  
more details!

FOLLOW US ON FACEBOOK FOR PHOTOS,  
UPDATES, NEWS AND EVENTS!


